
Concession in tuition fees for candidates with disabilities in the  

School of Distance Education 

Some Important Information 

 

M.A. English 

Programme Duration: 2 Years 

Period of application: august till October 

Eligibility: Graduation with English as one of the subjects. 

Fee Structure for Indian Nationals: 

M.A. Part I (First Year) 

Total Programme Fee   Rs. 5100/- 

Cost of Application form  Rs. 500/- 

 

M.A. Part II (Second Year) 

Total Programme Fee   Rs. 5100/- 

Cost of Application form  Rs. 500/- 

 

students with all categories of disabilities who submit proof of their 

disability are exempted from tuition fees and will have to pay only 

the Registration fee and the postage charges i.e. 

Registration fee  Rs. 200/- 
Postage charges  Rs. 1000/- 
   ---------------- 
Total charges applicable:    Rs. 1200 each year/- 

   ------------------ 

 



Daisy, Braille and  Audio Versions of the entire course materials will be 

provided for Visually Challenged candidates on request.  

 

 

 

 

 

Post Graduate Certificate in the Teaching of English (PGCTE) 

 

Programme Duration: 1 Year 

Period of application: from October till end of February 
 
Eligibility:  
1. An M.A. in English or in an allied subject (Linguistics, Education, Mass 
Communication or Psychology). 
 
2. An M.A. (in any discipline) with at least a second class along with 5 years of 
experience of teaching “Methods of Teaching English” at the M.Ed/B.Ed. level 
 
Fee Structure for Indian Nationals: 
 
Total Fee applicable   Rs. 5700/- 
Cost of Application form  Rs. 500/- 
 

 
students with all categories of disabilities who submit proof of 
disability are exempted from tuition fees and will have to pay only 
the Registration fee and the postage i.e. 
 
Registration fee  Rs. 200/- 
Postage charges  Rs. 1000/- 

   --------------- 
Total Fee applicable   Rs. 1200/- 
   ---------------- 
 
Daisy, Braille and  Audio Versions of the course materials will be provided for 

Visually Challenged candidates on request.  

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Post Graduate Diploma in the Teaching of English (PGDTE) 

 

Programme Duration: 1 Year 

Date of application: from July till end of October 

Eligibility:  PGCTE  

 

Fee Structure for Indian Nationals: 

 
Total Programme Fee   Rs. 6200/- 
Cost of Application form  Rs. 500/- 
 

students with all categories of disabilities are exempted from tuition 

fees and will have to pay only the Registration fee and the postage 

i.e. 

Registration fee  Rs. 200/- 
Postage charges   Rs. 1000/- 
   ---------------- 
Total Fee applicable   Rs. 1200/- 
   ----------------- 
 
 
Daisy, Braille and  Audio Versions of the course materials will be provided for 

Visually Challenged candidates on request.  

 


